▪ A policy based on a 70% percentile on every reserving segment

and exercise

▪ France and United Kingdom MTPL include ENID reserves in their

best estimates

▪ No US MTPL/GTPL reserves

▪ Conservative level of reserves (assessed by WTW in 2021)

▪ CCR Re had €2.1 bn of net technical reserves in December

2022

Flow of CCR Re reserving winding up
(€m, as of December 2022)

Technical reserves split by LoB
(as of December 2022)

Motor & Liability
26%

Life
26%

Property
19%

Accident &
health

16%

Marine &
Aviation

5%

Other
5%

Credit
3%

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF CCR RE

BUSINESS OVERVIEW 9

14

RISK MANAGEMENT

INVESTMENT & ESG 21

28

APPENDIX

ROBUST CAPITAL POSITION 31

35

30

TRANSACTION WITH SMABTP / MACSF 4

C2 - Internal Natixis

846 864 929
1 110 1 230

1 291

448 456
501 557 639 630

189% 189%
185%

199%

192%

205%

1,4

1,5

1,6

1,7

1,8

1,9

2

2,1

 -

  500

 1 000

 1 500

 2 000

 2 500

2017FY 2018FY 2019FY 2020FY 2021FY 2022FY

Eligible own funds SCR Excess S2 own funds SII ratio

STRONG CAPITAL ROBUSTNESS UNDER SOLVENCY II FRAMEWORK

31

SOLVENCY II RATIO EVOLUTION SOLVENCY II OWN FUNDS COMPOSITION (1)

SOLVENCY RATIO SENSITIVITIES TO SHOCKS (1) SCR BREAKDOWN BY TYPE OF RISK (1)

Optimale range

180% - 220%

Excess SII own funds

1 235

Note: (1) On Dec 31,2022

1 315

199%

207%

182%

192%

205%

0% 100% 200%

-100 bps interest rate + spread (-0,75%
floored)

+100 bps interest rate + spread

1-in-50 year net AEP cat claim shock (€ 105m)

1-in-100 years under-provision (3%)

Solvency ratio 2022/12/31

Non Life
49%

Market
30%

Health
9%

Life
4%

Default
8%

+195

+302 +5

+375
-105

-17

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

French GAAP
own funds

Investment
Market value

Best estimate
50/50 vs
70/30

Discounted &
Risk Margin

Deferred Tax
Liability S2

Other items:
ER, DAC,
others

Subordinated
loan eligible

for SCR

Dividend Eligible own
funds to meet

the SCR

537

1 291

C2 - Internal Natixis

RETROCESSION & 157 RE SIDECAR, A KEY ELEMENT TO SUPPORT CCR RE’S GROWTH STRATEGY

32

A GOOD LEVEL REINSURERS

SECURITY

CCR Re managed to successfully go

through the hard market in January

2023 and is still well positioned to

face the coming environment of the

next renewal season:

▪ A large and longstanding panel of

reinsurers

▪ Use of Alternative sources of capacity

▪ A very good long track record

▪ Retrocession not exposed to the US

outside of the sidecar

LOW SENSITIVITY TO HARDENING OF

THE CEDING MARKET

Increase the

underwriting

capacity by

providing capital